

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 229 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Ascension Mercantile Private Limited,PETITIONER
Represented By Authorised Signatory, Sitakanta
Prusty

V/S

The Union Of India, Thr. Department Revenue,Respondent
Ministry Of Finance, New Delhi And Others

GOPAL MUNDHRA

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 26th February, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)