



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 229 OF 2024

Ascension Mercantile Private Limited -Vs-The Union of India and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Vedant Akhade counsel h/f Mr.Amit Kukday a/w Ms. Ginita Bodani counsel for
petitioner.

**CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : 21st NOVEMBER, 2024.**

1. Vide order dated 02.01.2024, the present writ petition came to be transferred from Principal Seat at Bombay to the Bench at Nagpur.
2. The Court has already directed the notice be given to the respondent Nos.2 to 6.
3. It appears that the petitioner has given notice to the respondents.
4. In this background, as the petition is transferred from Principal Seat at Bombay to Nagpur Bench, we deem it appropriate to cause the notice to the respondents, returnable on 03.01.2025.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)