

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 229/2024

(Ascension Mercantile Private Ltd. Vs. The Union of India & ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.M. Kukday, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
M. M. NERLIKAR, JJ.

DATED : 08/08/2025.

Heard.

2. Learned counsel for petitioner is at liberty to serve the unserved respondents through private mode which is admissible in law and file the service affidavit to that effect.

3. List the matter, once the services are effected.

(**M. M. NERLIKAR, J.**)

(**ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**)

Gohane